

## Permanent Mission of Finland to the United Nations



## Permanent Mission of Iraq to the United Nations

21 June 2021

Excellency,

We would like to thank you for your constructive engagement in the consultations on the Ministerial Declaration of the high-level segment of the 2021 session of the Economic and Social Council and the high-level political forum on sustainable development, convened under the auspices of the Council.

We would like to remind you of our letter circulated on 16 June 2021 in which, based on your comments, we shared with you the third revised draft of the Declaration and invited you to a meeting on Thursday, 24 June 2021 from 10:00 am to 01:00 pm and from 03:00 pm to 06:00 pm as well as asked for your written inputs by the end of business on 24 June 2021.

Further to this, we would now like to invite you to a meeting in the Trusteeship Council Chamber at the working level on Friday, 25<sup>th</sup> June from 10:00 am to 01:00 pm to be co-chaired by our experts Ms. Sofie Sandstrom from the Permanent Mission of Finland and Mr. Humam Al-Shaikhli from the Permanent Mission of Iraq, to discuss specific paragraphs related to priority issues for delegations such as climate change, TRIPS waiver, health-care services, tax system, financing and debt, biodiversity and countries in special situations as well as any other paragraphs indicated by delegations. The meeting may continue in the afternoon starting at 03:00 pm if agreed it would be needed.

We encourage delegations to come to informal informal consultations with the spirit of compromise and a will to find a consensual way forward.

We rely on your support and cooperation in working together in a cooperative and inclusive manner to achieve an ambitious outcome of the 2021 ECOSOC session and the 2021 HLPF, with a focus on recovering better in the Decade of Action and Delivery.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

Jukka Salovaara, Ambassador Permanent Representative of Finland to the United Nations

Juhn Johnson

Mohammed Hussein Bahr Aluloom, Ambassador Permanent Representative of Iraq to the United Nations

All Permanent Representatives and Permanent Observers to the United Nations New York